Prašar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Directorate General: Doordarshan Doordarshan Bhawan: New Delhi.

## F. No.21/3/2018-SI(A)

## Dated: 30.01.2019.

## OFFICE ORDER NO.04/2019

Smt. Manisha Srivastava, Graphic Artist posted at DDK Delhi is hereby transferred in the same capacity to CPC, New Delhi (DD Sports) in administrative exigency with immediate effect, until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of DG: Doordarshan.

(Rajiv Sinha) Dy. Director General(Admin) Tel. No.231145198.

1. Smt. Manisha Srivastava, Graphic Artist, DDK Delhi.

 H.o.O., DDK Delhi / ADG(DD Sports), CPC, Asiad Village, New Delhi for information and necessary action.

## Copy to :-

- 1. OSD to DG:DD / All ADGs of DG:DD / ADG(P).
- Dy. Director (Pers.), Prasar Bharati Sectt., Tower-C, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi for information w.r.t. his O.M. No.Misc-1001/37/2017-PPC dated 17.08.2018.
- 3. Vigilance Section / Estt. Section / Hindi Section for Hindi Version.
- 4. IT Cell for uploading on website.
- 5. PF/S-I(A) Section/office order folder.